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Kansas City Public Schools
Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Fund Balance

Operating Funds (incl. Capital) and Child Nutrition Services Fund
July 31, 2025
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2025-26 Revenue by Source
As of  July 31, 2025

Initial
 Budget

Current Period 
Actual

Year-to-Date 
Actual

Balance 
Remaining %

Local  $    273,377,514  $        1,111,440  $        1,111,440  $      272,266,074 0.4%

Intermediate (County) 8,083,590                            -                              -                 8,083,590 0.0%

State          14,662,772 633,316 633,316            14,029,456 4.3%

Federal 44,474,107 303 303            44,473,804 0.0%

Total Revenue  $    340,597,983  $        1,745,059  $        1,745,059  $      338,852,924 0.5%

Revenues
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2025-26 Budgeted Revenue by Source



5

2025-26 Expenditures by Expense Class
As of  July 31, 2025

Initial
 Budget

Current Period 
Actual

Year-to-Date 
Actual

Balance 
Remaining %

Salaries  $    166,629,088  $        1,698,440  $        1,698,440  $      164,930,648 1.0%

Benefits          60,102,044                714,049                714,049            59,387,995 1.2%

Purchased Services          68,480,422             4,796,712             4,796,712            63,683,710 7.0%

Supplies & Materials          21,795,930                643,393                643,393            21,152,537 3.0%

Capital Outlay             8,092,900                   12,863                  12,863               8,080,037 0.2%

 Other Expenditures 
(Debt Service)          15,452,465                            -                              -              15,452,465 0.0%

Total Expenditures  $    340,552,849  $        7,865,456  $        7,865,456  $      332,687,393 2.3%

Expenditures
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2025-26 Budgeted Expenditures by Expense Class
As of  July 31, 2025
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Certificate of Participation
Series 2025

COP Net Bond Proceeds 98,872,855 

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

Code Project Hollis & Miller JE Dunn Navigate Total 

0307 Professional Fees 8,625 8,625 

5020 Carver - Melcher 154,876 154,876 

5500 KCMSA - Carver 50,340 50,340 

4750 New King 3,115,569 5,350,313 240,713 8,706,595 

Total Expenses as of 6/30/2025 3,329,410 5,350,313 240,713 8,920,436 

COP Balance 89,952,419 
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General Obligation Bond
Series 2025A

KCPS GO Bond 2025A 60,000,000 

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

Code Project Reinnovate DLR Hollis JE Dunn Navigate Total 

0307 Professional Fees 20,833 46,000 395,136 461,969 

1220 LCPA 40,032 40,032 

1580 East HS 53,136 53,136 

3030 Southwest MS 144,007 144,007 

4760 Knotts 29,079 29,079 

5020 Carver - Melcher 63,357 850,150 81,199 994,706 

5500 KCMSA - Carver 20,877 1,275,226 1,296,103 

Total Expenses as of 6/30/2025 20,833 266,254 130,234 2,125,376 476,335 3,019,033 

GO Balance 56,980,967 
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General Obligation Bond
Series 2025B

CHARTER SCHOOLS GO Bond 2025B 50,000,000 

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

** KCPS Administrative Fee @ 1.5% 750,000 

GO Balance 49,250,000 

** Use for Eskie & Associates management services contract (Payments as of 6/30/2025 - $40,000).
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Kansas City Public Schools
Cash & Investments

Operating/Incidental Fund
July 31, 2025

Purchased from Investment Type
Purchase 

Date
Maturity 

Date
Term in 
months  Purchase Cost  Par Value Rate

UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY BILL 1/30/2025 8/7/2025 6 4,891,869$       5,000,000$      4.266%
UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY NOTES 1/22/2025 8/15/2025 7 9,874,909         10,000,000      4.269%
UMB Bank US TREASURY N/B 1/22/2025 8/31/2025 7 9,763,191         10,000,000      4.234%
UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY NOTES 1/30/2025 9/15/2025 8 9,952,594         10,000,000      4.277%
UMB Bank US TREASURY NOTE 1/30/2025 9/30/2025 8 9,739,753         10,000,000      4.273%
BOK FEDERAL HOME LOAN DIS NTS 1/30/2025 10/15/2025 9 9,709,392         10,000,000      4.208%
BOK FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT 1/30/2025 10/31/2025 9 9,692,130         10,000,000      4.202%
UMB Bank US TREASURY N/B 1/30/2025 11/15/2025 10 10,017,978       10,000,000      4.266%
MOCAAT US TREASURY N/B 7/9/2025 11/30/2026 17 14,978,951       15,526,000      3.870%
MOCAAT US TREASURY N/B 7/9/2025 5/31/2027 23 14,957,138       15,277,000      3.780%

Total Securities 103,577,905$   105,803,000$  
Daily Cash Investment Accounts:

UMB Bank Overnight Repo 7/31/2025 8/1/2025 91,053,000$    2.915%
MOSIP MOSIP General Funds 7/31/2025 8/1/2025 27,337,426$    4.230%

Total Daily Investments 118,390,426$                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

MOCAAT Term Series II 7/9/2025 11/28/2025 15,250,932$    4.300%
MOCAAT Term Series II 7/9/2025 5/31/2026 15,533,211$    3.980%

MOCAAT Liquid Series 6,546,724$      4.217%

Total Investments 261,524,293$  


	����� Monthly Financial Report� July 31, 2025���� Monica Curls�Board Treasurer��
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10

